(Unaudited, Dollar Amounts in Thousands Except per Share Data)

The accompanying unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2003 is presented as if the acquisition of the
Indianapolis Marriott Downtown occurred on December 31, 2003.

This pro forma consolidated statement should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and notes thereto included in the
Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003. In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect
the effects of the acquisition of the Indianapolis Marriott Downtown have been made.

The following unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet is not necessarily indicative of what the actual financial position of the
Company would have been assuming such transaction had been completed as of December 31, 2003, nor is it indicative of future financial
positions of the Company.

10

Edgar Filing: LASALLE HOTEL PROPERTIES - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

LASALLE HOTEL PROPERTIES

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2003

(Unaudited, Dollar Amounts in Thousands Except per Share Data)

(A)
Historical

(B)
Indianapolis

Marriott
Downtown Pro Forma

Assets:
Investment in hotel properties, net $ 595,976 $ 106,118 $ 702,094
Property under development 14,743 �  14,743
Investment in joint venture 3,488 �  3,488
Cash and cash equivalents 34,761 60 34,821
Restricted cash reserves 21,988 �  21,988
Rent receivable 2,116 �  2,116
Notes receivable 483 �  483
Hotel receivables (net of allowance for doubtful accounts of approximately $261) 10,593 52 10,645
Deferred financing costs, net 4,195 �  4,195
Deferred tax asset 10,424 �  10,424
Prepaid expenses and other assets 9,102 185 9,287
Assets sold, net 35 �  35

Total assets $ 707,904 $ 106,415 $ 814,319

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity:
Borrowings under credit facilities $ �  $ 106,118 $ 106,118
Bonds payable 42,500 �  42,500
Mortgage loans (including $2,015 unamortized premium) 187,157 �  187,157
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 26,842 297 27,139
Advance deposits 3,202 �  3,202
Accrued interest 705 �  705
Distributions payable 4,853 �  4,853
Liabilities of assets sold 61 �  61

Total liabilities 265,320 106,415 371,735
Minority interest in LaSalle Hotel Operating Partnership, L.P. 5,721 �  5,721
Minority interest in other partnerships 10 �  10
Commitments and contingencies �  �  �
Shareholders� Equity:
Preferred shares, $.01 par value, 20,000,000 shares authorized, 10 1/4 % Series A - 3,991,900
shares issued and outstanding at December 31, 2003 40 �  40
8 3/8 % Series B - 1,100,000 shares issued and outstanding at December 31, 2003 11 �  11
Common shares of beneficial interest, $.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 24,140,855
shares issued and outstanding at December 31, 2003 241 �  241
Additional paid-in capital, including offering costs of $28,461 at December 31, 2003 485,724 �  485,724

[…]

Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003, the audited Financial Statements of Convention Hotel Partners,
LLC included herein, and with the Company�s prior filings under form 8-K/A dated June 20, 2003 related to the Lansdowne Resort acquisition,
and form 8-K/A dated September 18, 2003 related to the Hotel George acquisition. In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect
the effects of the acquisitions have been made.

The following unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations is not necessarily indicative of what actual results of the Company
would have been assuming such transactions had been completed as of January 1, 2003, nor is it indicative of the results of operations for future
periods.

13

Edgar Filing: LASALLE HOTEL PROPERTIES - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

LASALLE HOTEL PROPERTIES

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2003

(Unaudited, Dollar Amounts in Thousands Except per Share Data)

Pro Forma Adjustments

(A) (B) (C) (D)

Historical

Acquisitions
of Hotel

Properties

Acquisition
Interest
Expense

Acquisition
Income

Tax
Expense/
Minority
Interest

Pro
Forma

Revenues:
Hotel operating revenues:
Room revenue $ 101,223 $ 31,566 $ � $ � $ 132,789
Food and beverage revenue 60,963 19,834 �  �  80,797
Other operating department revenue 17,257 8,265 �  �  25,522
Participating lease revenue 21,284 �  �  �  21,284
Interest income 340 �  �  �  340
Other income 919 �  �  �  919

Total revenues 201,986 59,665 �  �  261,651

Expenses:
Hotel operating expenses:
Room 27,078 7,455 �  �  34,533
Food and beverage 43,694 13,888 �  �  57,582
Other direct 9,689 5,012 �  �  14,701
Other indirect 52,659 14,933 �  �  67,592
Depreciation and other amortization 33,188 7,364 �  �  40,552
Real estate taxes, personal property taxes and insurance 9,757 2,289 �  �  12,046
Ground rent 3,561 �  �  �  3,561
General and administrative 7,335 92 �  �  7,427
Interest 12,651 1,883 5,319 �  19,853
Amortization of deferred financing costs 2,399 �  �  �  2,399
Impairment of investment in hotel property 2,453 �  �  �  2,453
Lease termination, advisory transition, subsidiary purchase and
contingent lease termination expense 10 �  �  �  10
Other expenses 251 �  �  �  251

Total expenses 204,725 52,916 5,319 �  262,960

Income (loss) before income tax benefit, minority interest, equity
in earnings of unconsolidated entities and discontinued
operations (2,739) 6,749 (5,319) �  (1,309)
Income tax benefit (expense) 5,482 (62) �  (753) 4,667

Edgar Filing: LASALLE HOTEL PROPERTIES - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 25

Income (loss) before minority interest, equity in earnings of
unconsolidated entities and discontinued operations 2,743 6,687 (5,319) (753) 3,358
Minority interest in LaSalle Hotel Operating Partnership, L.P. (63) �  �  (13) (76)

Income (loss) before equity in earnings of unconsolidated entities
and discontinued operations 2,680 6,687 (5,319) (766) 3,282
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated entities 304 �  �  �  304

Income (loss) before discontinued operations 2,984 6,687 (5,319) (766) 3,586
Discontinued operations: �  �
Loss from operations of property disposed of (209) �  �  �  (209)
Gain on sale of property dispositions, net of losses 36,662 �  �  �  36,662
Minority interest (756) �  �  �  (756)
Income tax benefit 160 �  �  �  160

Net income from discontinued operations 35,857 �  �  �  35,857
Net income (loss) 38,841 6,687 (5,319) (766) 39,443
Distributions to preferred shareholders (10,805) �  �  �  (10,805)

Net income (loss) applicable to common shareholders $ 28,036 $ 6,687 $ (5,319) $ (766) $ 28,638

See notes to pro forma consolidated statement of operations.

14

Edgar Filing: LASALLE HOTEL PROPERTIES - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

Earnings per Common Share - Basic:
Loss applicable to common shareholders before discontinued operations and after dividends
paid on unvested restricted shares $ (0.40) $ (0.37)
Discontinued operations 1.79 1.79

Net income applicable to common shareholders after dividends paid on unvested restricted
shares $ 1.39 $ 1.42

Earnings per Common Share - Diluted:
Loss applicable to common shareholders before discontinued operations $ (0.38) $ (0.35)

[…]

Net income applicable to common shareholders $ 1.37 $ 1.40

Weighted average number common shares outstanding:
Basic 20,030,723 20,030,723
Diluted 20,487,406 20,487,406

See notes to pro forma consolidated statement of operations.

LASALLE HOTEL PROPERTIES

Notes and Management�s Assumptions to the

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2003

(Unaudited, Dollar Amounts in Thousands Except per Share Data)

(A) Represents the audited income statement of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2003 as filed on Form 10-K.

(B) Pro forma net income for the Indianapolis Marriott downtown acquisition is presented for the year ended December 31, 2003. Pro forma
net income for the Lansdowne Resort and the Hotel George acquisitions are presented from January 1, 2003 to the respective acquisition
dates. Results of operations for the Lansdowne Resort and the Hotel George subsequent to the acquisition dates are reflected in the
historical consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2003. Pro forma net income from acquisitions of hotel
properties are as follows:

Lansdowne
Resort

Hotel
George

Indianapolis
Marriott

Downtown Total

Historical net income (1) $ 2,367 $ 695 $ 3,370 $ 6,432
Adjustments to historical net income:
Add: Depreciation (2) �  580 4,981 5,561

Edgar Filing: LASALLE HOTEL PROPERTIES - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 27

Amortization (2) �  166 156 322
Interest expense (3) �  355 1,897 2,252
Management fee expense (4) �  �  200 200
Recognition of golf membership fees (5) 403 �  �  403
Other (6) 792 �  �  792
Less: Depreciation on acquisition cost basis (7) (1,545) (635) (5,184) (7,364)
Interest expense (3) (1,883) �  �  (1,883)
Property insurance (8) �  (28) �  (28)

Pro forma net income from acquisitions of hotel properties $ 134 $ 1,133 $ 5,420 $ 6,687

(1) Represents historical net income and the hotel operations of Convention Hotel Partners, L.L.C., the Seller of the Indianapolis
Marriott Downtown, and of the prior owners of the Lansdowne Resort and the Hotel George (together the �Sellers�). Indianapolis
Marriott Downtown historical net income is based on the audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2003.
Historical net income for the Lansdowne Resort and the Hotel George are based on the Company�s pro rata share of historical net
income reflected in the hotel operating statements for the six months ended June 30, 2003 and the nine months ended September 30,